
Truett McConnell (4-14, 3-8) -vs- Milligan (TN) (12-6, 11-0)
01/14/26 at Milligan, Tenn.

 
 

 
 
Truett McConnell 50

Milligan (TN) 87

Date: 01/14/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: Milligan, Tenn.

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Truett McConnell 16 9 13 12 50
Milligan (TN) 19 25 23 20 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Alissa Winters * 29 2-3 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 7
10 Vanessa Vohs * 18 3-7 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 7
20 Ava Queen * 18 3-8 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 4 2 1 0 0 7
11 Destinee Lovejoy * 30 1-8 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 2 2
14 Mya Yeh * 22 0-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
12 Madison Aguilera 18 4-10 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 10
24 Carsyn Ward 18 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 1 0 7
2 Caleeya Duke 11 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 1 6
3 Gabriel Stewart 7 2-4 0-0 0-3 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
13 Kaley Cardell 16 0-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
5 Ella Ward 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
15 Morgan Boggs 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Geory LaMark 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 201 21-61 6-19 2-5 9-17 26 7 11 9 1 5 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 2-5   40.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 1-4   25.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-3   0.00 %
Total 21-61   34.4 % 6-19   31.6 % 2-5   40.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 2 1st-09:31

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 McKenna Myers * 26 7-12 3-4 3-4 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 2 20
30 Makenzie Bremer * 24 6-8 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 1 1 13
11 Semaj Clark * 26 5-9 1-3 0-0 3-4 7 0 5 3 3 2 11
44 Lina Lyon * 26 4-9 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 0 4 0 0 0 10
12 Kenzie Campbell * 26 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-5 5 2 5 1 0 0 9
25 Naomi Atchley 16 4-6 0-0 0-2 4-2 6 1 0 2 1 0 8
23 Lexi Ervin 12 2-5 2-5 1-2 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 7
1 Nina Lovelace 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 1 0 2 3
22 Callie Reeder 16 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 0 0 0 2
20 Kabria Revels 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 Bailey McCoy 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
24 Cora Browning 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
10 Romy Bos 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Dachelle Lucas 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-63 13-23 4-8 13-33 46 5 26 9 7 7 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 5-7   71.43 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 11-16   68.75 % 2-4   50.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 3-8   37.50 % 2-2   100.00 %



4th Quarter 8-13   61.54 % 3-4   75.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 35-63   55.6 % 13-23   56.5 % 4-8   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 20

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 24
Largest Lead: 37 4th-
00:22



1st Box Score
Truett McConnell 16

Milligan (TN) 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Alissa Winters 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
10 Vanessa Vohs 6 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 5
20 Ava Queen 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
11 Destinee Lovejoy 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
14 Mya Yeh 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
12 Madison Aguilera 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Carsyn Ward 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Caleeya Duke 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
3 Gabriel Stewart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Kaley Cardell 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Ella Ward 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
15 Morgan Boggs 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Geory LaMark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-13 2-5 2-2 2-3 5 2 6 2 0 3 16
46.2 % 40.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 McKenna Myers 7 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 5
30 Makenzie Bremer 6 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Semaj Clark 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
44 Lina Lyon 9 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 6
12 Kenzie Campbell 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
25 Naomi Atchley 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Lexi Ervin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Nina Lovelace 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Callie Reeder 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Kabria Revels 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Bailey McCoy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Cora Browning 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Romy Bos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Dachelle Lucas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 7-16 5-7 0-0 6-5 11 1 5 4 1 1 19
43.8 % 71.4 % NaN



2nd Box Score
Truett McConnell 9

Milligan (TN) 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Alissa Winters 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Vanessa Vohs 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 Ava Queen 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
11 Destinee Lovejoy 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
14 Mya Yeh 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Madison Aguilera 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Carsyn Ward 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
2 Caleeya Duke 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
3 Gabriel Stewart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Kaley Cardell 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ella Ward 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Morgan Boggs 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Geory LaMark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-15 1-4 0-0 2-3 5 3 2 3 0 2 9
26.7 % 25.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 McKenna Myers 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
30 Makenzie Bremer 8 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 1 1 6
11 Semaj Clark 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 2 0 1 4
44 Lina Lyon 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Kenzie Campbell 6 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 6
25 Naomi Atchley 4 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 Lexi Ervin 1 0-1 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
1 Nina Lovelace 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Callie Reeder 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Kabria Revels 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Bailey McCoy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Cora Browning 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
10 Romy Bos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Dachelle Lucas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 11-16 2-4 1-4 4-9 13 0 5 2 2 3 25
68.8 % 50.0 % 25.0 %



3rd Box Score
Truett McConnell 13

Milligan (TN) 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Alissa Winters 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
10 Vanessa Vohs 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ava Queen 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Destinee Lovejoy 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Mya Yeh 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Madison Aguilera 5 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
24 Carsyn Ward 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Caleeya Duke 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Gabriel Stewart 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Kaley Cardell 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Ella Ward 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Morgan Boggs 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Geory LaMark 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 6-15 1-4 0-0 1-6 7 1 2 1 0 0 13
40.0 % 25.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 McKenna Myers 7 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7
30 Makenzie Bremer 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Semaj Clark 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 1 0 4
44 Lina Lyon 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Kenzie Campbell 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0
25 Naomi Atchley 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 1 0 4
23 Lexi Ervin 5 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
1 Nina Lovelace 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
22 Callie Reeder 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Kabria Revels 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Bailey McCoy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Cora Browning 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Romy Bos 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Dachelle Lucas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 9-18 3-8 2-2 3-8 11 1 8 0 2 1 23
50.0 % 37.5 % 100.0 %



4th Box Score
Truett McConnell 12

Milligan (TN) 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Alissa Winters 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Vanessa Vohs 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ava Queen 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
11 Destinee Lovejoy 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Mya Yeh 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Madison Aguilera 5 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
24 Carsyn Ward 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
2 Caleeya Duke 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
3 Gabriel Stewart 6 1-3 0-0 0-3 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
13 Kaley Cardell 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ella Ward 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Morgan Boggs 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Geory LaMark 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 52 5-18 2-6 0-3 4-5 9 1 1 3 1 0 12
27.8 % 33.3 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 McKenna Myers 5 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
30 Makenzie Bremer 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
11 Semaj Clark 4 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 1 3
44 Lina Lyon 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
12 Kenzie Campbell 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Naomi Atchley 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
23 Lexi Ervin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Nina Lovelace 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 1 3
22 Callie Reeder 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 Kabria Revels 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 Bailey McCoy 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
24 Cora Browning 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Romy Bos 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Dachelle Lucas 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 8-13 3-4 1-2 0-11 11 3 8 3 2 2 20
61.5 % 75.0 % 50.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Truett McConnell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Milligan (TN)
09:48 TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,KENZIE

STEAL  by VOHS,VANESSA 09:48
09:31 FOUL  by CAMPBELL,KENZIE

GOOD FT by WINTERS,ALISSA 09:31 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by WINTERS,ALISSA 09:31 2-0 V 2

09:05 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,KENZIE
-- ASSIST  by MYERS,MCKENNA

MISS 3PTR by VOHS,VANESSA 08:40
REBOUND OFF by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE --
MISS LAYUP by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 08:23

08:23 BLOCK  by CLARK,SEMAJ
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,SEMAJ

FOUL  by QUEEN,AVA 08:14
08:10 MISS LAYUP by BREMER,MAKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by QUEEN,AVA --
GOOD 3PTR by QUEEN,AVA 07:55 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by VOHS,VANESSA --

07:36 5-6 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by LYON,LINA
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,SEMAJ

GOOD LAYUP by VOHS,VANESSA(in the paint) 06:59 7-6 V 1
ASSIST  by YEH,MYA --

06:50 SUB IN by REEDER,CALLIE
06:50 SUB IN by ATCHLEY,NAOMI
06:50 SUB OUT by MYERS,MCKENNA
06:50 SUB OUT by BREMER,MAKENZIE
06:48 7-9 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by LYON,LINA

-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,KENZIE
MISS JUMPER by YEH,MYA 06:23

-- REBOUND DEF by REEDER,CALLIE
06:12 TURNOVER  by CLARK,SEMAJ

STEAL  by WINTERS,ALISSA 06:12
MISS 3PTR by VOHS,VANESSA 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by LYON,LINA
05:48 MISS LAYUP by ATCHLEY,NAOMI

REBOUND DEF by WINTERS,ALISSA --
GOOD 3PTR by VOHS,VANESSA 05:28 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by YEH,MYA --

05:18 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,SEMAJ
-- REBOUND OFF by ATCHLEY,NAOMI

05:06 MISS JUMPER by LYON,LINA
REBOUND DEF by VOHS,VANESSA --
MISS 3PTR by QUEEN,AVA 04:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,SEMAJ
04:32 MISS LAYUP by REEDER,CALLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by REEDER,CALLIE
04:30 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by REEDER,CALLIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by QUEEN,AVA 04:08
04:08 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by CARDELL,KALEY 04:08
SUB IN by DUKE,CALEEYA 04:08
SUB IN by AGUILERA,MADISON 04:08
SUB OUT by WINTERS,ALISSA 04:08
SUB OUT by YEH,MYA 04:08
SUB OUT by VOHS,VANESSA 04:08

04:08 SUB IN by MYERS,MCKENNA
04:08 SUB IN by ERVIN,LEXI
04:08 SUB IN by BROWNING,CORA
04:08 SUB OUT by LYON,LINA



04:08 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,KENZIE
04:08 SUB OUT by CLARK,SEMAJ
03:48 TURNOVER  by ATCHLEY,NAOMI

STEAL  by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 03:48
MISS LAYUP by DUKE,CALEEYA 03:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE(in the paint) 03:27 12-11 V 1
ASSIST  by CARDELL,KALEY --

03:14 MISS JUMPER by MYERS,MCKENNA
-- REBOUND OFF by MYERS,MCKENNA

03:04 12-13 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MYERS,MCKENNA
MISS LAYUP by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:40 SUB IN by LYON,LINA
02:40 SUB IN by BREMER,MAKENZIE
02:40 SUB OUT by ATCHLEY,NAOMI
02:40 SUB OUT by REEDER,CALLIE
02:32 MISS JUMPER by MYERS,MCKENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWNING,CORA
02:27 12-16 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MYERS,MCKENNA

-- ASSIST  by LYON,LINA
TURNOVER  by DUKE,CALEEYA 01:59

01:59 STEAL  by MYERS,MCKENNA
01:50 MISS 3PTR by LYON,LINA

-- REBOUND OFF by ERVIN,LEXI
01:42 TURNOVER  by BROWNING,CORA

SUB IN by WARD,ELLA 01:38
SUB IN by WARD,CARSYN 01:38
SUB OUT by QUEEN,AVA 01:38
SUB OUT by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 01:38

01:38 SUB IN by CLARK,SEMAJ
01:38 SUB OUT by BROWNING,CORA

GOOD JUMPER by DUKE,CALEEYA(in the paint) 01:19 14-16 H 2
ASSIST  by WARD,ELLA --

00:55 MISS JUMPER by BREMER,MAKENZIE
-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,SEMAJ

FOUL  by AGUILERA,MADISON 00:48
00:48 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,KENZIE
00:48 SUB OUT by ERVIN,LEXI
00:30 14-19 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BREMER,MAKENZIE

-- ASSIST  by LYON,LINA
GOOD JUMPER by WARD,CARSYN 00:05 16-19 H 3
ASSIST  by WARD,ELLA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Truett McConnell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Milligan (TN)
SUB IN by WARD,CARSYN 10:00
SUB IN by AGUILERA,MADISON 10:00
SUB OUT by QUEEN,AVA 10:00
SUB OUT by YEH,MYA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by REEDER,CALLIE
10:00 SUB IN by ERVIN,LEXI
10:00 SUB OUT by ERVIN,LEXI
10:00 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,KENZIE

MISS 3PTR by VOHS,VANESSA 09:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:40 16-21 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by BREMER,MAKENZIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by REEDER,CALLIE
TURNOVER  by WARD,CARSYN 09:28



09:27 STEAL  by MYERS,MCKENNA
09:23 MISS LAYUP by MYERS,MCKENNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 09:08

09:08 STEAL  by CLARK,SEMAJ
09:06 16-23 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,SEMAJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:01
09:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by YEH,MYA 09:01
SUB OUT by AGUILERA,MADISON 09:01
MISS JUMPER by YEH,MYA 08:36
REBOUND OFF by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE --
GOOD 3PTR by WARD,CARSYN 08:19 19-23 H 4
ASSIST  by YEH,MYA --

08:03 MISS LAYUP by REEDER,CALLIE
REBOUND DEF by WARD,CARSYN --
MISS 3PTR by WARD,CARSYN 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MYERS,MCKENNA
FOUL  by WINTERS,ALISSA 07:23
SUB IN by QUEEN,AVA 07:23
SUB OUT by WARD,CARSYN 07:23

07:23 SUB IN by ATCHLEY,NAOMI
07:23 SUB OUT by LYON,LINA
07:07 19-25 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ATCHLEY,NAOMI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLARK,SEMAJ
TURNOVER  by VOHS,VANESSA 06:48

06:47 STEAL  by BREMER,MAKENZIE

06:45 19-27 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by BREMER,MAKENZIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by VOHS,VANESSA(in the paint) 06:16 21-27 H 6
ASSIST  by QUEEN,AVA --
SUB IN by CARDELL,KALEY 06:03
SUB OUT by VOHS,VANESSA 06:03

06:03 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,KENZIE
06:03 SUB IN by BROWNING,CORA
06:03 SUB OUT by REEDER,CALLIE
06:03 SUB OUT by CLARK,SEMAJ
05:52 21-30 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,KENZIE

-- ASSIST  by BREMER,MAKENZIE
MISS LAYUP by YEH,MYA 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by ATCHLEY,NAOMI
05:11 21-33 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,KENZIE

-- ASSIST  by BROWNING,CORA
MISS LAYUP by QUEEN,AVA 04:51

04:51 BLOCK  by BREMER,MAKENZIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:50 SUB IN by LYON,LINA
04:50 SUB OUT by MYERS,MCKENNA

MISS LAYUP by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 04:48
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,KENZIE

04:18 21-35 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by LYON,LINA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CARDELL,KALEY 03:58

03:58 BLOCK  by BROWNING,CORA
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,KENZIE

FOUL  by QUEEN,AVA 03:46
03:46 MISS FT by ATCHLEY,NAOMI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:46 MISS FT by ATCHLEY,NAOMI

REBOUND DEF by WINTERS,ALISSA --
03:46 SUB IN by REEDER,CALLIE
03:46 SUB IN by CLARK,SEMAJ
03:46 SUB OUT by BREMER,MAKENZIE
03:46 SUB OUT by BROWNING,CORA



MISS LAYUP by QUEEN,AVA 03:25
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,SEMAJ

03:19 TURNOVER  by CLARK,SEMAJ
STEAL  by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 03:18
GOOD LAYUP by WINTERS,ALISSA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:14 23-35 H 12
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:13
SUB IN by WARD,CARSYN 03:13
SUB IN by AGUILERA,MADISON 03:13
SUB OUT by YEH,MYA 03:13
SUB OUT by CARDELL,KALEY 03:13

03:13 SUB IN by ERVIN,LEXI
03:13 SUB OUT by ATCHLEY,NAOMI
03:07 MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,KENZIE

-- REBOUND OFF by ERVIN,LEXI
FOUL  by QUEEN,AVA 02:57

02:57 23-36 H 13 GOOD FT by ERVIN,LEXI
02:57 MISS FT by ERVIN,LEXI

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,SEMAJ
SUB IN by DUKE,CALEEYA 02:57
SUB OUT by QUEEN,AVA 02:57

02:54 TURNOVER  by CLARK,SEMAJ
STEAL  by DUKE,CALEEYA 02:54
GOOD JUMPER by DUKE,CALEEYA 02:43 25-36 H 11

02:27 MISS 3PTR by ERVIN,LEXI
-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,SEMAJ

02:24 25-38 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,SEMAJ(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by AGUILERA,MADISON 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ERVIN,LEXI
01:46 SUB IN by BREMER,MAKENZIE
01:46 SUB IN by MYERS,MCKENNA
01:46 SUB OUT by ERVIN,LEXI
01:46 SUB OUT by REEDER,CALLIE
01:28 MISS JUMPER by MYERS,MCKENNA

-- REBOUND OFF by BREMER,MAKENZIE
01:24 25-40 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BREMER,MAKENZIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DUKE,CALEEYA 01:02
-- REBOUND DEF by BREMER,MAKENZIE

00:52 25-42 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by MYERS,MCKENNA
MISS 3PTR by AGUILERA,MADISON 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,KENZIE
00:31 25-44 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by MYERS,MCKENNA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,KENZIE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Truett McConnell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Milligan (TN)
09:49 25-46 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,SEMAJ

-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,KENZIE
MISS JUMPER by QUEEN,AVA 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BREMER,MAKENZIE
09:08 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,SEMAJ

REBOUND DEF by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE --
08:53 FOUL  by CAMPBELL,KENZIE

MISS JUMPER by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 08:33
08:33 BLOCK  by CLARK,SEMAJ

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:21 MISS 3PTR by MYERS,MCKENNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by QUEEN,AVA(in the paint) 07:56 27-46 H 19
FOUL  by QUEEN,AVA 07:42



07:42 27-47 H 20 GOOD FT by MYERS,MCKENNA
07:42 27-48 H 21 GOOD FT by MYERS,MCKENNA

SUB IN by WARD,CARSYN 07:42
SUB OUT by QUEEN,AVA 07:42
MISS 3PTR by VOHS,VANESSA 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by LYON,LINA
07:06 27-50 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by MYERS,MCKENNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLARK,SEMAJ
MISS LAYUP by YEH,MYA 06:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:38 SUB IN by REEDER,CALLIE
06:38 SUB IN by ATCHLEY,NAOMI
06:38 SUB OUT by MYERS,MCKENNA
06:38 SUB OUT by BREMER,MAKENZIE
06:26 MISS LAYUP by REEDER,CALLIE

REBOUND DEF by WARD,CARSYN --
MISS LAYUP by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 06:08

06:08 BLOCK  by ATCHLEY,NAOMI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by CARDELL,KALEY 06:08
SUB OUT by VOHS,VANESSA 06:08
GOOD JUMPER by WARD,CARSYN 06:02 29-50 H 21
ASSIST  by WINTERS,ALISSA --

05:50 MISS 3PTR by LYON,LINA
REBOUND DEF by WARD,CARSYN --
MISS LAYUP by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,KENZIE
05:27 29-52 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by LYON,LINA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLARK,SEMAJ
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:22

05:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by AGUILERA,MADISON 05:22
SUB IN by WARD,ELLA 05:22
SUB OUT by YEH,MYA 05:22
SUB OUT by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 05:22

05:22 SUB IN by MYERS,MCKENNA
05:22 SUB IN by ERVIN,LEXI
05:22 SUB OUT by LYON,LINA
05:22 SUB OUT by CLARK,SEMAJ

GOOD LAYUP by AGUILERA,MADISON(in the paint) 04:52 31-52 H 21
04:34 MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,KENZIE

-- REBOUND OFF by ATCHLEY,NAOMI
04:29 MISS LAYUP by ATCHLEY,NAOMI

-- REBOUND OFF by ATCHLEY,NAOMI
04:24 31-54 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by ATCHLEY,NAOMI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WINTERS,ALISSA 04:11
-- REBOUND DEF by MYERS,MCKENNA

03:59 31-57 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by ERVIN,LEXI
-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,KENZIE

MISS 3PTR by CARDELL,KALEY 03:41
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,KENZIE

03:24 31-60 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by MYERS,MCKENNA
-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,KENZIE

MISS 3PTR by AGUILERA,MADISON 02:58
-- REBOUND DEF by ERVIN,LEXI

02:48 MISS 3PTR by ERVIN,LEXI
-- REBOUND OFF by ATCHLEY,NAOMI

02:33 31-62 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by ATCHLEY,NAOMI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REEDER,CALLIE

GOOD LAYUP by AGUILERA,MADISON(in the paint) 02:05 33-62 H 29
01:38 MISS 3PTR by ERVIN,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by CARDELL,KALEY --



GOOD 3PTR by WINTERS,ALISSA 01:28 36-62 H 26
ASSIST  by CARDELL,KALEY --

01:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 01:16
SUB IN by DUKE,CALEEYA 01:16
SUB IN by STEWART,GABRIEL 01:16
SUB IN by VOHS,VANESSA 01:16
SUB OUT by WARD,ELLA 01:16
SUB OUT by WARD,CARSYN 01:16
SUB OUT by WINTERS,ALISSA 01:16
SUB OUT by CARDELL,KALEY 01:16

01:16 SUB IN by LYON,LINA
01:16 SUB IN by CLARK,SEMAJ
01:16 SUB IN by LOVELACE,NINA
01:16 SUB IN by BREMER,MAKENZIE
01:16 SUB OUT by MYERS,MCKENNA
01:16 SUB OUT by ATCHLEY,NAOMI
01:16 SUB OUT by REEDER,CALLIE
01:16 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,KENZIE
01:03 36-64 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,SEMAJ

-- ASSIST  by LOVELACE,NINA
TURNOVER  by DUKE,CALEEYA 00:46

00:45 STEAL  by LOVELACE,NINA
-- ASSIST  by LOVELACE,NINA

00:40 36-67 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by ERVIN,LEXI(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,GABRIEL(in the paint) 00:12 38-67 H 29

00:02 MISS LAYUP by LYON,LINA
REBOUND DEF by AGUILERA,MADISON --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Truett McConnell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Milligan (TN)
SUB IN by STEWART,GABRIEL 10:00
SUB IN by DUKE,CALEEYA 10:00
SUB IN by AGUILERA,MADISON 10:00
SUB OUT by QUEEN,AVA 10:00
SUB OUT by WINTERS,ALISSA 10:00
SUB OUT by YEH,MYA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by DUKE,CALEEYA 09:48
REBOUND OFF by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE --
MISS LAYUP by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 09:44
REBOUND OFF by DUKE,CALEEYA --
GOOD LAYUP by DUKE,CALEEYA(in the paint) 09:42 40-67 H 27

09:37 40-69 H 29
GOOD LAYUP by BREMER,MAKENZIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LYON,LINA
MISS 3PTR by AGUILERA,MADISON 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by STEWART,GABRIEL 08:50

08:50 MISS FT by MYERS,MCKENNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:50 40-70 H 30 GOOD FT by MYERS,MCKENNA
08:39 FOUL  by BREMER,MAKENZIE

MISS FT by STEWART,GABRIEL 08:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by STEWART,GABRIEL 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,SEMAJ
08:31 MISS JUMPER by LYON,LINA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by DUKE,CALEEYA 08:14



08:11 STEAL  by CLARK,SEMAJ

08:08 40-72 H 32
GOOD LAYUP by BREMER,MAKENZIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLARK,SEMAJ
MISS LAYUP by AGUILERA,MADISON 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by LYON,LINA
07:37 40-75 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,SEMAJ(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by LYON,LINA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:27

07:27 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by WINTERS,ALISSA 07:27
SUB IN by WARD,CARSYN 07:27
SUB IN by QUEEN,AVA 07:27
SUB OUT by STEWART,GABRIEL 07:27
SUB OUT by DUKE,CALEEYA 07:27
SUB OUT by VOHS,VANESSA 07:27
MISS 3PTR by QUEEN,AVA 07:10

07:10 BLOCK  by CLARK,SEMAJ
-- REBOUND DEF by LYON,LINA

07:02 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,SEMAJ
BLOCK  by WARD,CARSYN 07:02
REBOUND DEF by QUEEN,AVA --
GOOD 3PTR by AGUILERA,MADISON 06:38 43-75 H 32

06:28 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,SEMAJ
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:24 SUB IN by LOVELACE,NINA
06:24 SUB IN by ATCHLEY,NAOMI
06:24 SUB IN by ERVIN,LEXI
06:24 SUB OUT by LYON,LINA
06:24 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,KENZIE
06:24 SUB OUT by CLARK,SEMAJ

MISS 3PTR by AGUILERA,MADISON 06:03
-- REBOUND DEF by LOVELACE,NINA

05:43 43-78 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by MYERS,MCKENNA
-- ASSIST  by BREMER,MAKENZIE

GOOD 3PTR by AGUILERA,MADISON 05:14 46-78 H 32
ASSIST  by QUEEN,AVA --

05:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by YEH,MYA 05:04
SUB OUT by AGUILERA,MADISON 05:04

05:04 SUB IN by REEDER,CALLIE
05:04 SUB IN by BROWNING,CORA
05:04 SUB OUT by MYERS,MCKENNA
05:04 SUB OUT by BREMER,MAKENZIE
04:50 FOUL  by ATCHLEY,NAOMI
04:50 TURNOVER  by ATCHLEY,NAOMI

MISS LAYUP by YEH,MYA 04:36
-- REBOUND DEF by ATCHLEY,NAOMI

04:18 46-80 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by ATCHLEY,NAOMI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REEDER,CALLIE

GOOD LAYUP by QUEEN,AVA(in the paint) 03:58 48-80 H 32
SUB IN by CARDELL,KALEY 03:40
SUB IN by LAMARK,GEORY 03:40
SUB IN by STEWART,GABRIEL 03:40
SUB IN by BOGGS,MORGAN 03:40
SUB OUT by WARD,CARSYN 03:40
SUB OUT by QUEEN,AVA 03:40
SUB OUT by WINTERS,ALISSA 03:40
SUB OUT by LOVEJOY,DESTINEE 03:40

03:40 SUB IN by BOS,ROMY
03:40 SUB IN by REVELS,KABRIA
03:40 SUB OUT by ATCHLEY,NAOMI
03:40 SUB OUT by REEDER,CALLIE



03:35 MISS LAYUP by BOS,ROMY
REBOUND DEF by STEWART,GABRIEL --
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,GABRIEL(in the paint) 03:29 50-80 H 30

03:29 FOUL  by REVELS,KABRIA
MISS FT by STEWART,GABRIEL 03:29
REBOUND OFF by CARDELL,KALEY --
MISS LAYUP by CARDELL,KALEY 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BOS,ROMY
03:08 TURNOVER  by LOVELACE,NINA
03:08 SUB IN by LUCAS,DACHELLE
03:08 SUB OUT by ERVIN,LEXI

MISS LAYUP by YEH,MYA 02:37
REBOUND OFF by LAMARK,GEORY --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:35

02:35 SUB IN by MCCOY,BAILEY
02:35 SUB OUT by BROWNING,CORA
02:23 TURNOVER  by LUCAS,DACHELLE

MISS LAYUP by STEWART,GABRIEL 02:07
02:07 BLOCK  by MCCOY,BAILEY

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCOY,BAILEY
01:54 MISS LAYUP by BOS,ROMY

REBOUND DEF by STEWART,GABRIEL --
MISS JUMPER by STEWART,GABRIEL 01:34

-- REBOUND DEADB by LOVELACE,NINA
01:24 50-82 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by REVELS,KABRIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOVELACE,NINA
MISS 3PTR by CARDELL,KALEY 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BOS,ROMY
00:46 50-85 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by LOVELACE,NINA

-- ASSIST  by LUCAS,DACHELLE
TURNOVER  by BOGGS,MORGAN 00:30

00:29 STEAL  by LOVELACE,NINA
00:22 50-87 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by MCCOY,BAILEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOVELACE,NINA
MISS LAYUP by LAMARK,GEORY 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BOS,ROMY


